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(As per Rules-35 PP Rules, 2004 Amended vide SRO dated. 29th July 2021) 
Name of Procuring Agency 
Method of Procurement 

Title of Procurement 

Tender Inquiry No. 

Press Information Department No. 

Date & Time of Bid Closing 

Date & Time of Technical Bid 

Opening 
No of Bids Received 

Criteria for Bid Evaluation 

Detail of Bid Evaluation 

Contract # 

BR-WM-2016-17-01. 

BR-WM-2022-23-02. 

"Re-decking of two 02 
damaged bridges at KM 
442 & 458 on MCH (N-
10)". 

SM-WM-2021-22-2001. 
"Special Maintenance 
Work for the protection 

S#. 

SM-WM-2021-22-2002. 

01 

"Re-decking of two 02 

damaged bridges at KM 
157 & 158 on MCH (N 
10)". 

"Special Maintenance 
Work for the protection 

03 
04 

01 

03 
04 

01 
02 

03 

04 

05 

06 
01 

02 

03 

Technical Evaluation Report 

04 

05 

06 

Name of Bidder 

Single Stage Two Envelope Procedure 

Prequalification of contractors for 02x Bridge Works 
and 04x Special Maintenance Works. 

As mentioned below 

M/s Jatoi & Company 

M/s Muhammad Umar Baloch 
M/s Faqeer Muhammad 
Mithal Mangrio 
M/s Jatoi & Company 
M/s Rehmatullah Rakhshani 
& Brothers. 

As per Bidding Data Sheet (BDS) & Invitation for Bids 
(IFB) 

M/s Muhammad Umar Baloch 
M/s Faqeer Muhammad 
Mithal Mangrio 

M/s Siraj Ahmed Shahwani 
M/s H.B.Z Construction 
Company 
M/s Fageer Muhammad 
Mithal Mangrio 

&s Brothers. 

M/s Rehmatullah Rakhshani 
&% Brothers. 

M/s Jatoi & Company 

PID(I)#5672/22 (15th May, 2023) 
PPRA#TS505791E 

M/s Rehmatullah Rakhshani 

M/s Khalid Ali & Company. 
M/s Siraj Ahmed Shahwani 
M/s H.B.Z Construction 

Company 

National Highway Authority 

M/s Fageer Muhammad 
Mithal Mangrio 

& Brothers. 

06th April, 2023 at 1030 Hrs. 

M/s Jatoi & Company 

06th April, 2023 at 1100 Hrs. 

M/s Rehmatullah Rakhshani 

M/s Khalid Ali & Company. 

ASIF M'ASOOD MEMON 
arecter Maint) West-Nalra 
Natenal Highwy Auherrty 

Gwadar 

33 Nos 

As mentioned below 

Status of 

Bidder 

Pre-Qualified 
Dis-Qualified 

Pre-Qualified 

Pre-Qualified 

Dis-Qualified No experience in similar 
nature of work. 

Pre-Qualified 
Dis-Qualified 

Dis-Qualified No experience in similar 
nature of work. 

Pre-Qualified 
Pre-Qualified 

Pre-Qualified 

Pre-Qualified 

Pre-Qualified 
Pre-Qualified 
Pre-Qualified 
Pre-Qualified 

Pre-Qualified 

Rule/Regulation/bid/ 
Policy /basis for 

responsive / non 
responsive. 

Pre-Qualified 

No experience in similar 
nature of work. 

Pre-Qualified 
Pre-Qualified 

No experience in similar 
nature of work. 

at KM 309-3 10 (N-10)". 

at KM 315-316 (N- 10)". 



SM-WM-2021-22-2003. 
"Special Maintenance 02 
Work for the protection 
at KM 359-360 (N-10)". 03 

SM-WM-2021-22-2004. 
"Special Maintenance 
Work for the protection 

KM 316+000 

318+300 (N-10)". 
at 

11. 

Signature: 

01 

to 

Offiçial Stamp: 

04 

05 
06 

01 

02 

03 

04 

05 
06 
07 

M/s Siraj Ahmcd Shahwani 
M/s H.B.Z Construction 

Company 
M/s Faqeer Muhammad Mithal Pre-Qualified 

Mangrio 
M/s Rehmatullah Rakhshani Pre-Qualified 
& Brothers. 
M/s Jatoi & Company 
M/s Khalid Ali & Company. 
M/s Siraj Ahmed Shahwani 

M/s 
Company 

H.B.Z 

M/s Fageer Muhammad Mithal 
Mangrio 

& Brothers. 

Construction 

M/s Jatoi & Company 
M/s Muhammad Umar Baloch 

Director (Maintenance) NHA-Gwadar. 

M/s Ameer Taimoor Builder. 

Pre-Qualified 
Pre-Qualified 

M/s Rehmatullah Rakhshani Pre-Qualified 

ASIF NASO0D MENON 
Dirocter tMaint) West-Makrar 
Nafbonal Highway Authority 

**Standard Bidding DocumenD). 

Pre-Qualified 
Pre-Qualified 
Dis-Qualified 

Pre-Qualified 

Pre-Qualified 

Any other additional / supporting information, the procuring agency may like to share: 

Pre-Qualified 
Pre-Qualified 
Pre-Qualified 

Less experience 
similar size/nature of 

in 

work. 
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