## Technical Evaluation Report (As per Rules-35 PP Rules, 2004 Amended vide SRO dated. 29th July 2021)

1	Name of Procuring Agency	National Highway Authority		
2	Method of Procurement	Single Stage Two Envelope Procedure		
3	Title of Procurement	Prequalification of contractors for 02x Bridge Works and 04x Special Maintenance Works.		
4	Tender Inquiry No.	As mentioned below		
5	Press Information Department No.	PID(I)# <b>5672/22</b> (15 <sup>th</sup> May, 2023) PPRA# <b>TS505791E</b>		
6	Date & Time of Bid Closing	06 <sup>th</sup> April, 2023 at 1030 Hrs.		
7	Date & Time of Technical Bid Opening	06 <sup>th</sup> April, 2023 at 1100 Hrs.		
8	No of Bids Received	33 Nos		
9	Criteria for Bid Evaluation	As per Bidding Data Sheet (BDS) & Invitation for Bids (IFB)		
10	Detail of Bid Evaluation	As mentioned below		

Contract #	S#.	Name of Bidder	Status of Bidder	Rule/Regulation/bid/ Policy/basis for responsive / non responsive.
BR-WM-2016-17-01.	01	M/s Muhammad Umar Baloch	Pre-Qualified	
"Re-decking of two damaged bridges at KM	02	M/s Faqeer Muhammad Mithal Mangrio	Dis-Qualified	No experience in similar nature of work.
442 & 458 on MCH (N-	03	M/s Jatoi & Company	Pre-Qualified	
10)".	04	M/s Rehmatullah Rakhshani & Brothers.	Dis-Qualified	No experience in similar nature of work.
BR-WM-2022-23-02.	01	M/s Muhammad Umar Baloch	Pre-Qualified	
"Re-decking of two damaged bridges at KM	02	M/s Faqeer Muhammad Mithal Mangrio	Dis-Qualified	No experience in similar nature of work.
157 & 158 on MCH (N-	03	M/s Jatoi & Company	Pre-Qualified	
10)".	04	M/s Rehmatullah Rakhshani & Brothers.	Dis-Qualified	No experience in similar nature of work.
SM-WM-2021-22-2001.	01	M/s Siraj Ahmed Shahwani	Pre-Qualified	
"Special Maintenance Work for the protection	02	M/s H.B.Z Construction Company	Pre-Qualified	
t KM 309-310 (N-10)".	03	M/s Faqeer Muhammad Mithal Mangrio	Pre-Qualified	
/	04	M/s Rehmatullah Rakhshani & Brothers.	Pre-Qualified	
Y I	05	M/s Jatoi & Company	Pre-Qualified	
	06	M/s Khalid Ali & Company.	Pre-Qualified	
SM-WM-2021-22-2002.	01	M/s Siraj Ahmed Shahwani	Pre-Qualified	
"Special Maintenance Work for the protection	02	M/s H.B.Z Construction Company	Pre-Qualified	
at KM 315-316 (N-10)".	03	M/s Faqeer Muhammad Mithal Mangrio	Pre-Qualified	
``	04	M/s Rehmatullah Rakhshani & Brothers.	Pre-Qualified	
	05	M/s Jatoi & Company	Pre-Qualified	
	06	M/s Khalid Ali & Company.	Pre-Qualified	

ASIF MASOOD MEMON
Director (Maint) West-Malera
National Highway Authority
Gwadai

		and all all all all all all all all all al	Pre-Qualified	
SM-WM-2021-22-2003.	01	M/s Siraj Ahmed Shahwani		
"Special Maintenance	02	M/s H.B.Z Construction	Pre-Qualified	
Work for the protection   Compa		Company		
at KM 359-360 (N-10)".	03	M/s Faqeer Muhammad Mithal	Pre-Qualified	
		Mangrio		
	04	M/s Rehmatullah Rakhshani	Pre-Qualified	
		& Brothers.		
	05	M/s Jatoi & Company	Pre-Qualified	
	06	M/s Khalid Ali & Company.	Pre-Qualified	
SM-WM-2021-22-2004.	01	M/s Siraj Ahmed Shahwani	Dis-Qualified	Less experience in
"Special Maintenance				similar size/nature of
Work for the protection				work.
at KM 316+000 to	02	M/s H.B.Z Construction	Pre-Qualified	
318+300 (N-10)".		Company		
	03	M/s Faqeer Muhammad Mithal	Pre-Qualified	
		Mangrio		
	04	M/s Rehmatullah Rakhshani	Pre-Qualified	
		& Brothers.		
	05	M/s Jatoi & Company	Pre-Qualified	
	06	M/s Muhammad Umar Baloch	Pre-Qualified	
	07	M/s Ameer Taimoor Builder.	Pre-Qualified	

11. Any other additional / supporting information, the procuring agency may like to share:

Signature:

Director (Maintenance) NHA-Gwadar.

ASIF NASOOD MEMON Official Stamp: Official Stamp: Director (Maint) West-Makram National Highway Authority

\*\*Standard Bidding Documen (SED).